No. E-1-2/2022-PSA Government of India **Ministry of Communications**

Department of Telecommunications

Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi - 110 001

Dated: 29.03.2022

Subject:-

Retirement of Sh. Sushil Kumar Mishra, Director (CM), Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) on attaining the age of superannuation - regarding.

Consequent upon attaining the age of superannuation, Sh. Sushil Kumar Mishra, Director (CM), BSNL will retire from service w.e.f. the afternoon of 31.03.2022.

> (S. K. Biswas) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel.:2303 6190

- Sh. Sushil Kumar Mishra, Director (CM), BSNL, BSNL Bhawan, Janpath, 1. New Delhi – 110001.
- Sh. Pravin Kumar Purwar, CMD, BSNL, BSNL Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi 2. **- 110001.**
- O/o the Establishment Officer & Addl. Secretary, ACC, DoP&T, North Block, 3. New Delhi w.r.t. DoP&T's communication No. 24/02/2020-EO (ACC) dated 02.03.2020.
- The Secretary, PESB, Public Enterprises Bhawan, Block No. 14, CGO 4. Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-03 w.r.t. PESB UO No. 7/69/2017-PESB dated 14.11.2019.
- PS to Hon'ble MoC, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi. 5.
- 6. PS to Hon'ble MoSC, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- PSO to Secretary (T), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi. 7.
- 8. PPS to all Member (s), Digital Communications Commission, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- Sr. PPS to Addl. Secretary (T), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi. 9.
- The Company Secretary, BSNL 3rd Floor, BSNL Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi.
- 11. Sr. PPS/PPS to JS (A)/JS (T)/DDG (C&A)/DDG (Pers.)/Dir. (PSU-I), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 12. CMD (s) MTNL/BBNL/TCIL/ITI Ltd.
- 13. Director (Restg.) through e-Mail for uploading on the website of DoT.
- Dy. Director (OL), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi with the request to provide Hindi Translation of the order.
- 15. Office order/Guard file.